  HT8699
  内置 BOOST 升压双声道音频功率放大器
版权所有©2019, 嘉兴禾润电子科技有限公司 -1- 2/2019 – V1.1
内置BOOST升压的2×5.5W立体声音频功率放大器
 特点
・防削顶失真功能(Anti-Clipping Function, ACF)
・免滤波器数字调制，直接驱动扬声器
・输出功率

  Audio Amplifier with Boost Converter
Copyright ©2019, Jiaxing Heroic Technology Co., Ltd -4- 2/2019 – V1.1
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Available Working
Mode
Internal Input
Resistor RIN
1
Package Type Marking
Operating
Temperature
Range
MOQ/Shipping
Package
HT8699RSPER Class AB & Class D 17.8k ohm SOP16L-PP HT8699RSP -40℃～85℃ Tube / 50 PCS
HT8699RSPET Class AB & Class D 17.8k ohm SOP16L-PP HT8699RSP -40℃～85℃
Tape and Reel
2500PCS
HT8699B6SPET Class D 10ohm SOP16L-PP HT8699SP -40℃～85℃ Tube / 50 PCS
HT8699B6SPER Class D 10ohm SOP16L-PP HT8699SP -40℃～85℃
Tape and Reel
2500PCS
1 See 错误!未找到引用源。 in Page 12 for detail.
  HT8699